the front yard setback. 

ii.   The area between said fencing and the property line shall be landscaped within 
one (1) year of installing said fencing. 

b. An irregular shaped residential lot with over two hundred (200) feet of frontage and 
that is a minimum of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in area, may obtain 
permission from the Community Development Director to locate a solid six (6) foot 
tall fence within a front yard. 
i. A fence located within the front yard setback shall not be located in front of 

the residence, but must be to the sides of the residence.